# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6042979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGER W. PHILLIPS	01/14/2014
STEPHEN C. BROWN	01/16/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIEW, INC.	
Street Address:	195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16407080

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP048C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DHARTI SHAH
SIGNATURE:	/Dharti Shah/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=VIEWP048C1 Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=VIEWP048C1\_Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif source=VIEWP048C1\_Assignment\_Signed#page3.tif source=VIEWP048C1 Assignment Signed#page4.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052289 FRAME: 0859** 505996269

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the PCT international patent application entitled: PHOTONIC-POWERED EC DEVICES (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP048WO), and

(1) for which I am a named inventor on a PCT international patent application that designates the U.S.;

#### AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on August 23, 2013 as PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/056506;

#### AND/OR

(3) which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on August 23, 2012 as Application No. 61/692,634;

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to **View, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 195 S. Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced PCT international application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in any applications (e.g., national phase applications) based upon, and patents (including U.S. and foreign patents and the right to claim priority) based upon, the above-referenced PCT international application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said PCT international application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, any U.S. and foreign national phase patent applications based on the above-referenced PCT international patent application, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052289 FRAME: 0860 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1)	Signature:				Date:	
•	Typed Name:	Roger W. Phillips			_	
			<u>NO 7</u>	ΓARY		
State	of		_ )			
Coun	nty of			SS.		
	_	_ before me,				
	ared	iofostam, anidomos to l	- a 4h-a - aua		(a) is/a	who proved to subscribed to the within
instru capac	ument and ackno city(ies), and tha	wledged to me that he	/she/they e ture(s) on t	xecuted the	e same in his/he	
	ify under PENA graph is true and	LTY OF PERJURY u correct.	nder the lav	ws of the S	tate of	that the foregoing
WIT:	NESS my hand a	and official seal.				
Sign	ature					
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephen J. Brown	B	Γ <b>ARY</b>	Date:	16 JAN 2014
Stata	of Oardon	<b>\</b> a		IAKI		
Cour	nty of Santa	ra Clara	-	SS.		
appe on th instru	On Ollu ared he basis of satisfa tument and acknown city(ies), and tha	before me,before me,before to be the bulledged to me that he	he person(s s/she/they e ature(s) on t	) whose na	nme(s) is/are sub e same in his/he	, who proved to me oscribed to the within
	tify under PENA graph is true and	LTY OF PERJURY u correct.	nder the la	ws of the S	state of	that the foregoing
	NESS my hand a	and official seal.	>	NR01	C No	MELISSA A. PINNEY OMM. #2019356 tary Public - California Santa Clara County mm. Expires Apr. 12, 2017

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the PCT international patent application entitled: PHOTONIC-POWERED EC DEVICES (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP048WO), and

(1) for which I am a named inventor on a PCT international patent application that designates the U.S.;

### AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on August 23, 2013 as PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/056506;

#### AND/OR

(3) which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on August 23, 2012 as Application No. 61/692,634;

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 195 S. Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced PCT international application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in any applications (e.g., national phase applications) based upon, and patents (including U.S. and foreign patents and the right to claim priority) based upon, the above-referenced PCT international application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said PCT international application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, any U.S. and foreign national phase patent applications based on the above-referenced PCT international patent application, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 2

5)

contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1) Signature: Roger & Phillips  Date: 14 2014
NOTARY (
State of California )  South of South a - )  State of California )  State of California )  State of California )
on 1-14-14 before me, John McFarlin Notay Publ, personally appeared 12-4 cm. Ph. 11-125, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (s) her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by higher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Color Counce that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature   Commission   Solution   Solut
2) Signature: Date: Date:
NOTARY
State of
Onbefore me,, personally appeared, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature

Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment,

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052289 FRAME: 0863